COMMUNITY EMERGENCY PLAN

FORM 6.2 PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOLLOWING A DECLARATION OF A STATE
OF LOCAL EMERGENCY

“The Council of the Town of Fox Creek declares that a State of Local Emergency exists or may exist
in the
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(describe affected portion of the municipality)
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(enter a description of the nature of the emergency)

“The public is advised that for the duration of the emergency, the local authority may take
any action it deems necessary to deal with the situation.”

Radio Stations Phone Fax
CKYL (Peace River) (KIXX) 1-800-610-3610 1-780-624-5424
610 am or 92.1 fm 1-780-624-2535 (office)

CJYR (Edson) 1-780-723-4461 (office)

CKVH (High Prairie) 1-780-523-5111/5120 1-780-523-5994

1020 am
1-780-532-1600

CJXX (Grande Prairie) 1-800-561-0840

840 am
1-780-532-1600

SUN FM (Grande Prairie) 1-780-539-9700

XM 105 (Whitecourt) 1-780-706-1053 1-780-706-1017

105.3 fm

Boom 96.7 (Whitecourt) or
98.1 (Fox Creek)

1-780-778-5101 (office) no fax

List Television Stations

CFRN (Edmonton)
CBC (Edmonton)
Global (Edmonton)
City TV (Edmonton)

1-780-482-7510
1-780-468-7401
1-780-989-4683
1-780-424-2222

1-780-484-4426
1-780-468-7419
1-780-989-4686
1-780-424-0357
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