

FORM 6.2 PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOLLOWING A DECLARATION OF A STATE OF LOCAL EMERGENCY

"The Council of the Town of Fox Creek declares that a State of Local Emergency exists or may exist in the

		- 0Wn	07	Fox	: (reel	<	
(describe affected portion of the municipality)								
due to	ব	1700	6 Fir	e		-		
		enter a desc	ription of t	he nature	of the e	mergency	/)	

"The public is advised that for the duration of the emergency, the local authority may take any action it deems necessary to deal with the situation."

Radio Stations CKYL (Peace River) (KIXX) 610 am or 92.1 fm	<u>Phone</u> 1-800-610-3610 1-780-624-2535 (office)	<u>Fax</u> 1-780-624-5424
CJYR (Edson)	1-780-723-4461 (office)	
CKVH (High Prairie) 1020 am	1-780-523-5111/5120	1-780-523-5994
CJXX (Grande Prairie) 840 am	1-800-561-0840	1-780-532-1600
SUN FM (Grande Prairie)	1-780-539-9700	1-780-532-1600
XM 105 (Whitecourt) 105.3 fm	1-780-706-1053	1-780-706-1017
Boom 96.7 (Whitecourt) or 98.1 (Fox Creek)	1-780-778-5101 (office)	no fax
List Television Stations CFRN (Edmonton) CBC (Edmonton) Global (Edmonton) City TV (Edmonton)	1-780-482-7510 1-780-468-7401 1-780-989-4683 1-780-424-2222	1-780-484-4426 1-780-468-7419 1-780-989-4686 1-780-424-0357